COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

pRC Ve A vs_ Aty [ fpac
NO. )70~/ ED NO.  §Y)-)3 iD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: j~¢{ & = 51
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § Fye 0 (337 ’W)
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 $60,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS § 3560

( 1
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ L) )% (;,,, L‘N’
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: " j N

g A7,
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURI(S): “%&%\M

p——

TOTAL DUE: 5 )%}«{lf
LESS DEPOSIT: s )SeGuw
DOWN PAYMENT" $

Pt o

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

L]




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO./-16-/3 ED NO. F</-;2 JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
— SERVICE PER DEF. $ /{500
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $ 3,00

-~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

_ MILEAGE § 200
— POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
~-~ CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
_~ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
~ DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
-~ COPIES $ 5, S0
—~ NOTARY $ /0,00
TOTAL Sk koo ok kk sk kokok ko ko $ )3,05‘
-~ WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 4 3EAT L
-~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .
TOTAL EEE R L LT ] $ !’”‘“) &
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S5 .00 _
T()]“AL e 3k sk ok ok ok ok e K ke ok ok ok ool ok e ok ek sk sk $ éq,{)o
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 8,00

TOTAL *# s dkrkokd sk dsrndorss ¢ C,C()

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $,)5363
WATER 20 %
TOTAL sk sk sk des sk ke ¢ H § 3,40
—~ SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. $ L
$

TOTAL ke dk ke desk bk ok k ke ke ok $ s L e

o

g - —:{ : . ’:
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) Sty



Lindsay Bower

From: Dolores Harding

Sent: Monday, February 25, 2013 12:28 PM
To: Lindsay Bower

Subject: 4th One - Put a note on this one
Attachments: Lipari to FHMA. doc

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please put a note to Sheriff on this one that he needs the Atty Cert before he records this one- | don't have search back
yet but | will get to him as soon as available



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
VAR J. LDREN, ESQUIRE WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
] T N, ESQU "
NI MANAGING ATTORNEY 111 WOg) (ﬁgggg; ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669 . 5199

{IFFFCE ADMINISTRATOR

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

February &, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bellmsburg PA 17815

RE: PNC Bank, Natioral Association
VS,
Alaida Lipari
Property: 1220 Orange Street, Berwick PA 18603
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2012-Cv-841
2012-ED-170
Sheriff's Sale Date: 02/06/2013

Dear Sir or Madam:
As attorrey on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and reguesting

the DEED be recorded ir the name of Federal National Mortgage
Association, 1900 Market Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia PA 1%103.

Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1if you have any guestions please feel free to contact me.

Sigkerely,

aylor ZFrem
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



. | REALTY TRANSFER TAX |5t 1o mog PR S ESEONLY
-, pennsylvania

'EA RS A STATEMENT OF VALUE, |#°ox Numer

Burcan of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 280603 .
Harrisburg PA 17128-0602 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full vatue/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is
wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space iz needed, attach additional sheets,

A. CORRESPONDENT — All inquiries may be directed to the following person;

Name Telephone Number;
UDREN T.AW OFFICES. PC 856-669-5700
Street Address ity State | ZIP Code
11] WOODCRLEST RD., STE 200 [CHERRY HILL [NT 18003
B. TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)
Sheriff of Columbiu County Federal National Mortgage Association
Street Address [Street Address
35 West Main Sireel 1900 Markel Street, Suite 800
City State [ZIP Code City State | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg A 17815 Fhiludelphia A 1103
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
22) Orange Street Boroueh of Berwick
County School District [Fax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick Area 14T)-08-13¢
D. VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 5. Total Consideration
$28.000.00 H-() =528.0060.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Fuctor 5. Fair Market Value
$19.998.00 N 3.60 £ 71.992.80)
E. EXEMPTION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? MXY[LIN
la, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Reai Estate| 1¢, Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
1005 | 0. FO0DS:

2.Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Will or intestate succession.

(Name of Decedent) [Estate File Numbear)
Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying alt beneficiaries.}

0 anf

Transfer From a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was armended attach a copy of original and amended trust,

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party, {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation ar in lieu of
candemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.}

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of articles.)

XOOKX OO0

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if othar than listed above.)
Transter from the Sheriff to a government agency therefore tax exempt.
Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying
information, and to the best of my knowledge and bgLef, it is true, correct and__;_:o_mgle__te.

LT O LOMes ﬂﬁCIEHL Ol R RoNsIDie Farty L/dl2

FAILURE TG COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY
RESULT IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




RETIVE O WITH S CIRTE R INT B St

43661 J
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT |“
111 WOODCREST ROAD - wm._.-w._“_ﬂ_m_m NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 43661 y
3-7568/2360
Cne Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Six and 44/100* b DATE AMOUNT .
- February 08, 2013 weemen] 876 44 3
PAY
TO THE i
ORDER cotumbia G Shorif VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
OF Qlumbia OCD,#% er p
Courthouse : \%\\, R .\.&;&&h};
.0, Box 380 :

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Drmmmp__. mmm_D_mmmmn: ﬂmDDDﬂﬂrmm:.

h! ] “_U
{
43681
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC N
PA QPERATING ACCOUNT : me—.—&_n-m—m NUMBER

111 WOODCREST ROAD A L T : et ‘
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 H
3-7568/2360 ¢
Eight Hundred Ten and 00/100 h e " DATE :,uv‘g,__OCZ._. 3
February 07, 2013 v 810.00 3
PAY | |
10 THE _ _ VOID AFTER 90 DAYS _
RDER _ . .

M_” Columbia County Sheriff : . e ‘m» xﬂ%% £ w

Courthouse S I

P.C. Box 380 : ;
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

__.Drwm_m _._u.. mmmoﬂmmmﬂ_ ﬂmDDDﬂﬂpm_wh_.

Ly



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

™ Plaintiff

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS,

Defendant
ALAIDA LIPARI

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate: 1220 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Maiking Costs

FPosting Hanabill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothenotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund '
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Farm

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Surcharge

Tax Claim Search

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs
Tatal Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

=
_

Wednesday, February 6, 2013
2012C\V841
$1,500.00

$15.00
$17 50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$36.00
$15.00
$1,364.82
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$24.00
$25.00
$5.50
$10.00
$120.00
$5.00

$2,137.82

$1.183.62
$1,183.62

$55.00
$55.00

$3,376.44

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated accarding to the current law and added to the Sherifis’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, F’_ennsyl\(ania_, 17815, (570) 389-5822, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



‘ SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execution gwortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012Cva75
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 will expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbia County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia,
Comrmonwealth of Penngylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK A.M.
All partias In interest and claimants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on flle in the Sheriff's
ffice no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of
any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
wil be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after
said filing, unless exceptions are fited with the Sheriffs Office
prior thereto. i
ALL that certain lot or piece of land situate on the south side of
Orange Street in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Borough
of Berwick™ in the County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit;
BEGINNING at the northeast corer of Lot No. 247, thence hy
Orange Street South seventy-one degrees fiftesn minutes East
forty-eight feet (6) inches to the northwest corner of Lot No. 249:
thence by the same lot fine, South two degrees fifty minutes East
one hundred sixty-four (164) feet to Sampson Alley, thence by
Sampson Alley, North seventy-one degrees fifteen minutes west
forty-eight (48{ eet six (B) inch to the southeast corner of Lot No.
247 aforesaid; thence by the same lot line North two degrees fifty
minutes West one hundred sixty-four (164) feet to Orange Street
the piace of beginning.
ICOJMTAINING seventy-three hundred eighty (7,380) square feet of
and.
BEING designated as Lot No. 248 as of record in Miscelianeous
Book 7, at p?_?ée 467, Coiumbia County Recorder's Office.
IT IS FURTHER COVENANTED AND AGREED by and between
the parties hereto and all their successors in title no building or
bt in?s shall be erected nearer than twenty-four (24) fset to the
center line of Crange Street or Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Alaida Lipari by Deed of
Angela L. Paul Buckley, n/kfa Angela L. Paul unmarried, dated July,
31, 2008 and recorded simultaneously with this mortgage.
BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 Orange_ Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-08-13
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED iN Alaida Lipari BY DEED
FROM Angela L. Paul Buckley n/k/a Angela L. Paul, unmarried -
DATED 07/31/2008 RECORDED 08/13/2008 IN DEED BOOK
Instrument #200808291. o .
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1220 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-139 :
Seized and taken Into execution to ba sold as the property of
ALAIDA LIPARI in suit of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of tan {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (openin
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be pald in cash, certifie
check or cashler's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be
paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. IMPCYRTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY
BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
FUNDS ARE _AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder faults to
pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect to
elther sue the bidder for the balance due withiout a resala of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action aFalnst the bidder for breach of contract. In
the case of default all sums pald by the bidder wlll be considered
forfeited, but will be applied agalnst any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder wift Be responsible for any attorney fees
incurrad by the sheriff In connection with an¥ action against the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check wiil be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
recelves advance written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized represantation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: TIMGTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC COLUMBHA COUNTY,
SOUTHAMPTON, PA Peninsylvania
. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

lo law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ncipal office and place of busincss at 3185
“Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

d has been published daily, continuously in said

1 the aftached notice _ January 16, 23, 30. 2013

1er or designated agent of the owner or publisher of
was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press

1 said notice und advertisement and that ail of the
ne, place, and character o publication are true.

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Naotarial Seal

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Gommiisston Expires July 3, 2015
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANTA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

.................. . I hereby certify that the advertising and
.......... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/13/2012 Fee: 85.0C Cert. NO: 13407
LIPARLI ALATIDA District: BERWTCHK BORQ

1220 ORANGR 87T Dzed: 20080 -8291

EXEWICK PA 18603 Location: 1220 ORANGE ST LOT 24

Parcel Id:04D-08 -139-00,000
Amsessment: 19,998
Ralances as of 12/1%/2012

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PaNALTY DISCOUNT FPATID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF — Tim CHAMBERLAIN
B _ . Per:

Rl &

e Does NOT iNncLuDE 2012 Tax CERTIFICATION.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,

Case Number
ALAIDA LIPAR]|

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
2012CV841

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013  02:00 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1220 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, P )
7, L

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temotly " Chonludsin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

January 04, 2013

o e il
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this Oct. 5, 2016

4TH day of JANUARY . 2013 M ,LQ__‘ Oy e

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROA[g,/ CHERRY H.-‘LL,%IJ 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATION
VS, Case Number

ALAIDA LIPARI 2012Cva41

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{(DNILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bl

Manner: < Not Spemfed >

Notes: ;SHERIFF S SALE BILL

Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted - Other

WBADZILOC

Primary 1220 ORANGE STREET Adult In { ;;f;, I;_; @
Address: EBERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: & ... . . oo

Phone: DOB: Refation;

Alternate e e o Date: 0/ #3 - Fime: PP
Address: :
Phone: . Deputy: ﬁxﬁ’fu/é £ LU Mileage:

Name: ;UBﬁEN LAW OFF'IICIEé-; PC ; Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 ¥d ‘MOIMHIE ‘LIIFULS FONVHO 02Z)

o |o|ajw|N

£i02/€0/10 :dX3



1212712012 11:32 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX¥570 752 8479 P.003/003

December 27, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
V8.

ALAIDA LIPARI

NO: 2012-CV-841
2012-ED-170

Dear Timothy:

The amouat due on the sewer account #136530 for the property located at 1220
Orange Street Berwick through March 31, 2013 is $1183.62. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Kelly s0n
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennisylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadinesirudren.com

PNC Bank, National Association - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
ALAIDA LIPARI, , MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

- NQO. 2012-CV-841
2012-ED-170

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

I. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a truc and correct copy of which is atrached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent Lo every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2, A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) bv regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said-Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B”.

3. If 2 Return Receipt is not attached herete, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibii "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,

This Afiidavit is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification
to authoritics.

Dated: [ 7513 UDREN LAW OFFICES. P.C.

— e ———

ALfETs for Plaiiff

SALVATORE CARGCLLO, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 311050

MIUS: 12040274 CASES: 1204G274-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadingsi@udren.com o

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Alaida Lipari MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) |

' NO. 2012-CV-841
' 2012-ED-170

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association , Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned atiorney.
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. the following information concerning the real property located
at:

1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Nanic and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Alaida Lipari
2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Alaida Lipari
2720 Surf Avenue

Brookivn, NY 11224

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Auth.
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18663

Jr Lien Holders - None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342

Sr M.ortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

" Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-123¢

Tenants/Occupants
1220 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: |- 2.5-13 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

&f?)rr;e} for Plainuff

SALVATORE CARQLLO, ESQUIRE

MJIU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1 PA 1D 311050



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

PNC Bank, National Association ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

. Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
v Columbia County
ALAIDA LIPARI; |
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

' NO. 2012-CV-841

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): ALAIDA LIPARI;
PROPERTY: 1220 Orangc Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
February 6, 2013 at 9:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bioomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property. which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect
vour interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30

days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days afier the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ~
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
' - 856. 669. 5400
FAX: 856. 669 . 5399

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
ADMITTED NJ, PA, FL
TINA MARIE RICH
Directar of Operations

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

%}mm,& 15,2013
rothonotary-éf Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: PNC Bank, National Association
vS.
ALAIDA LIPARI; et al
ColumbiaCounty C C.P. No. 2012-CV-841
2012-ED-170
Dear Prothonotary:

In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe to File Proof of Service for
filing.

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed
self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely yours,

udt Gra U } \J/mfj/j[@

Foreclosure Specialist
fadg

Enclosure

ce: Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

PNC Bank, National Association

Plaintiff

v

ALAIDA LIPARI; et al

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

L

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia Couaty

NO. 2012-CV-841
2012-ED-170

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

Date: ! 253

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
P

."'//

Atforney for Plaintiff

T T

SALVATORE CAROLLO, ESQUIRE
PA 1D 311050

BRI T S




¥5.

Service of Process by

—_— -
PNC Bank, Nationaf Associatinn. et. al., PlaintilT(s) "y, _- APSJ.ntcrnatlonal, Ltd.

Alaida Lipari. et. al.. Defendunt(s} oy

1-800-328-7171

| o .
| APS INTE“MUG"“! L APS International Flaza

7800 Glenroy Rd.
W/ Alinneapolis. MXN 55439-3122
ADPS File 4: 120579-0001
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES --Alaida Lipari

Court Case No. Columbia Co 2012-CV-841

Als Audra Gragilla

111 Woorcrest Rd., Ste. 200
Cherry Hill. NJ 08003-3620

Slale.(.)-l':— MQL/_‘/L‘Z;;K— _T_s_s T o - - - - - C e -

County of: M&-S’rw }

Name of Server;

DatefTime of Service:

Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

PPerson Served, and
Mcthod of Servige:

Description of Person

Receiving Documents:

Signature ol Server:

T ojoa \IM (Vo . undersigned, being duly sworn. deposes and says
that at the time of service, s/he was of legal age and was not a party to this action;

thaton the  § (' day of DCCe‘M%V 200 at 3.30 oclack _&M

al 2720 Surf Avenuc . iN Brooklyn, NY 11224

the undersigned served the documents described as:
Notice ol Sheriff's Sate of Real Property

A true and correct copy of the afaresaid document(s) was served on:
Alaida Lipari

E By personally delivering them inte the hands of the persen to be served.
[] By delivering them into the hands of , & person

of suitable age. who verified. or who upon questioning stated, that hefshe resides with
Alaldl Lipari

The person receiving documents is deseribed as follows:
Sex §~_: Skin Color gé":’g » Hair Color _QQ_—(_: Facial Hair
Approx. Ape 6 2 ; Approx. Height __S"__'?______; Approx. Weight l ZE

~ Tothe best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned dec] gres under penal perjury  Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of DVCQ{'A!&—- .20 ’_1.

(Commission Expires)

S1gna:uu nfﬁ - Notary ublic
APS Intern lmnal /I_.td RICHARD LINDHOLM
- Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01LI6262138
Qualified in Nassau County
My Commission Expires May 21, 2016

FHHIBIT B



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl O. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Vs, Case Number

ALAIDA LIPARI 2012CvVe41

SERVICE COVER SHEET

;Real Estate Sale Salg Notlce

Z Not Spemﬂed 5 o Exp;res 0”03;2013

‘PLAINTIFF NOTiCE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

O S T

Name: ‘Domestic Relatlons Ofﬂce of Columbla COI. Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge:

:Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Phone: DoB: Relation:
Alternate e o Date. _ g
Address: '- /\5‘95 "
Phone: . Deputy: | =g . Mileage:

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

o |o|a|win = @

£L0Z/£0/10 :dX3 d ‘DUNIGSWO0E “HOO0Td ANTZ ‘LIIFHLS NIVIW LSam L

40 SNOLLY 13N J11S3INQA

LYBADZLOZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Case Number

Vs,
ALAIDA LIPARI 2012Cved1
[y
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
c
=
: 2]
Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice . Zone: o
Manner: : Expires: O‘|i031201 3 | Warrant: 8
- LI =
Notes: §PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS 2
| >
>
™
[ ]
T g
Name: .Columbia Countyr Tax Offlce : Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other §
Primary PO Box'380 e e Adult in . 5
Address: :Bloomsburg, PA 17815 5 Charge: e_S/ E/af/ﬂﬂfff Vé/T/‘ra .................. -
Phone:  570-389-5649 pos:  Relation: ﬁax Ll Gaz:#«‘r |
Altormatg [T ——— Date. o y _— s o -
Address: : / J / .5
Phone: Deputy: 3 ? Miteage:

‘UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.1 Vd "9dNgsSINO01E ‘08¢ X089 Od

20 BEUN o

£L0Z/20/10 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs Case Number

ALAIDA LIPARI 2012Cv841

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdND20

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: <Not8pecmed >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF

Name:

Primary 1220 ORANGE STREET . Adultin
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 | Charge:

L¥8ADZ 102

Phone; DOB: Relation:

Time: oI

Altornate ....................................................... Date:
Address: : i

Phone: Deputy: Lgas e £l Mileage:

Name:  'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMIE ‘133H1S IDNVHO 0221

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

£402/20/10 :dX3



2012 County & Municipality . DATE BILL NO.

: BERWICK BORO “OR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2012 4674
' MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MiLLS 35 DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 19,998 7.148 140.05 142.91 157.20
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 26,36 26.90 29,59
.~ Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 24.50 25.00 26.25
 HOUREMONTUE, THUR : 5:30 AN -4 FA1 L:GRHT , 1.75 34.30 35.00 . 36.75
~ CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS BORORE / .1 /E]Ei 221.98 . 233'0$
- - CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penalty (t 442.75 = 451.79 . 4B2.87
- PH-ONE5?0-?52-7442 have been calcglated EPAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 i / June 30 - _June " .
- for your convenience If pai are | If paid on or before | If paid after
BT AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED | CNTY  TwP This tax returned to
' _ Discount 2% 2% b\) I courthouse on:
LIPARI ALAIDA ) Penalty 10 % 5% 3 January 1, 2013
1220 ORANGE ST PARCEL: D4D-08 -139-00,000 7
BERWICK PA 18603 1220 ORANGE ST :
1845 Acres Land 3,215
o Buildings 16,783 FILE COPY
B¢ you desire a receipt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 19,99_8 f A o
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT it

gone /3: / '4’

| TAXPAYER COPY

DES
* MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REARL ESTATE 19958  25.0000 710.36 724.86] . 137.35|
CONNIE GINGHER * R
71615 LINCOLN AVE /
" BERWICK, PA 18603
.. JHOURS MON. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM H 710,36} 724,86 . 797.35

’ CLOSE_JD WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY
- CLOSELD HOLIDAYS o
. PHONE 570~752-7442 RPTEghug. 3 ct. 31 ov. 10

NO REFUNDS UNDER 55.00
LIPARI ALAIDA PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. . 6314
1220 ORANGE ST PARCEL 04D08 13900000 ¢S — gﬁ
BERWICK PA 18603 1220 ORANGE ST %7/51;/(0 3215, go|[ SCHOCL B
'.c 20080-8291 16783.00 zzléﬁigu:; T:z T
o 0.1% ACRES i/,{

NO PERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC, 1,

/M c;a L Connie G”Inghes?'




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
VS, Case Number

ALAIDA LIPARI 2012Cv841

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Safe Sale'Notlce Zone:

01!03!201 3 . Warrant:
Notes: EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS .......................................................................

Manner:

'O AINNOD “HIHONID

Name: Connie C. Gingher Served: Personally Aduitln Charge Posted Other

Primary _:'1615L|ncoInAvenue Aduit In
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . 0 8 2 i

L¥BADZLO0Z

Phone: 570.752.7442 pos: | Relation:

Alternate | Dare: / “f/ T
Address: | /2

Phone: f Deputy: 0 AN f (o € Mileage:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC  Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd MOIMyIg ‘SNN3AY NTODNIT S191

1.

S Bl I R

£L0Z/e0/10 :dX3



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION

VS,

ALAIDA LIPARI

Case Number
2012CV8M

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Category: Reai_Estate Sale Sale Notlce

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Not Spemfed >

éPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF 5 SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

ERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY

1108 FREAS AVE

'BERWICK, PA 18603

e
H

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

Personally Adultln Charge Posted Other

A”g’ccz

;)/,}n/a £t

i
;

5 %‘a%,“ %

o |o|s|w|N

10HLNY ¥IMIS MoIMmH3g

LPBADZLOZ

£0981 vd MDIMYIG ‘JAV SY3u4 80LL

£102/€0/10 :dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 44287 Carrier / service:

Ship tor IRS
INTERNAIL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #

12/3/2012

91719242591001000018872

170ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 44286 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 121312012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018865
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 170ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 44285 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 121372012
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE CF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000018858
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 170EDZ2012

HARRISBURG PA 171056



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 44284 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12132012
Ship to: SBA
U.8. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000018841

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref # 170ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Decument Receipt

Trans # 44283 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 12/3/2012

Ship to: 44283

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 8171924291001000018834
Doc Ref # 170ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 44282

Ship to; 44282
ALAIDA LIPARI
2720 SURF AVENUE

BROOKLYN NY

Carrier / service:;

11224

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

12/3/2012

9171924291001000018827

170ED2012



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV841

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me diracted, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that certain It or piece of land situate on the south side of Orange Street in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Borough
of Berwick” in the County of Columbia and state of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit. . .

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of Lot No. 247, thence by Orange Street Sauth seventy-one degrees fifteen minutes East
forty-eight feet {6) inches to the northwest corner of Lot No. 249; thence by the same lot line, South two degrees fifty minutes East
one hundred sixty-four {164) feet to Sampson Alley; thence by Sampson Alley, North seventy--one degrees fifteen minutes west
forty-eight (48) feet six (6) inch to the southeast corner of Lot No. 247 aforesaid; thence by the same lot line North two degrees fifty
minutes West one hundred sixty-four (164) feet to Qrange Street the place of beginning.

CONTAINING seventy-three hundred eighty (7,380) square feet of land.

BEING designated as Lot No. 248 as of recerd in Miscellaneous Book 7, at page 467, Columbia County Recorder's Office.

IT 1S FURTHER COVENANTED AND AGREED by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title no building or
buildings shall be erected nearer than twenty-four {24) feet to the center line of Qrange Street or Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition.
BEING the same premises conveyed to Alaida Lipari by Deed of Angela L. Faul Buckley, n/k/a Angela L. Paul unmarried, dated
July, 31, 2008 and recorded simultaneously with this mortgage.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 Crange Strest, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO : 04D-08-139

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Alaida Lipari BY DEED FROM Angela L. Paul Buckiey n/k/a Angela L. Paul, unmarried
DATED 07/31/2008 RECORDED 08/13/2008 IN DEED BOOK Instrument #200808291.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1220 ORANGE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP!/ TAX FARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-138

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of ALAIDA LIPARI in suit of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts {0 pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
UDREN LAW OFFIGES. PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, N.) R COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#/ /4’() ‘l’ 3’

DATE RECEIVED J3- 303

DOCKET AND INDEX /2~ 31 &

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $£356:09 OR [Jeiad cK# 39067

vl

WRERERER

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Feb 4 /3 TivE D70

POSTING DATE N, 3 13

ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK  Tem,  J(,
2N WEEK 23

3RD WEEK 90) /5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08093-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(@udren.com

PNC Bank. National Association - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff . CIVIL DIVISION
V. . Columbia County
Alaida Lipari \  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) |

NO. 2012-CV-841
ACIRA~ED - |1C
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to Jevy upon and
sell the following described property:

1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $ 39.008.63

Interest From 13/07/2012 5
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $6.73

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added) $

_ﬂ“{\\)\) % F\D}.ﬁ\b _ Prothonotarv

' : Clerk
Date | 3-3-[3
e 01 TSI L I aty. COUILS
My Cor By 7 Ainndov i 216
MJU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@undren.com

PNC Bank, National Association .
Plaintiff
v,

Alaida Lipari

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
. Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-841
A~ T -

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

[ hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

[ 1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

X Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to anthorities,

UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.

BY: .
Attorney for Plaintiff

ELIZABETH L WAS S
PAID 7779¢



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association I COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
V. " Columbia County
Alaida Lipari MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(g) <= e s o e

|
- NO. 2012-CV-841
ACia-ED-1ne
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association , Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and bebief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at:

1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s): -

Alaida Lipari
2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Alaida Lipari

2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Hoiders - None

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342



Sr-Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Burcau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
1220 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest 1n the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association -



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

’f . .
DATED: 130 e i— UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY: <= e

Attorney for Plaintiff

- o S e C T T ELIZABETHL WASSALL, ESC
MJU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1 PAID 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY-FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff FCIVIL DIVISION
v, " Columbia County
Alaida Lipari ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(sy -~ _ w o e e i

- NO. 2012-CV-841

ACIX-TD -iNe
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association , Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at:

1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Alaida Lipari
2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Alaida Lipari
2720 Surf Avenue
Brookivn, NY 11224

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - Nonc

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342



Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of ¢cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

~ 6> Nameand address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Colimbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
1220 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the salc:

Federal Tax Lien Bolders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

[
DATED: ___jif3eli—

MJU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: = -
Attorney for Plaintiff

- ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ESC
PA ID 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-609-5400
pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. : ~ Columbia County
ALAIDA LIPARI | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) '

 NO. 201 2-CV-841
S Cia-ED-w
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Alaida Lipari
2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224

Your house (real estate) at 1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $39,008.63, .
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

Y ou may need an attomey to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney. }



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is nol stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may iind
out the price bid by calling 8§56-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buver pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is nol paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due s paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is {iled.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, il you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADOS -
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 68003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
Alaida Lipari  MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) |

| NO. 2012-CV-841
| AC A - ED-170
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

ALAIDA LIPARI
2720 SURF AVENUE
BROOKLYN, NY 11224

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authgrities,

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

< o

Attorney for Plaintift

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ESC
PA ID 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com -

PNC Bank, National Association - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff , CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County
ALAIDA LIPAR] | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s) NO. 2012-CV-841

&01;;2 ~ED (e
SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

BEING KNOWN AS 1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-08-139

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN/LAW OFFICES, P.C.

S

Attorney for Plaintift

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, .
PA ID 77788



Mas el oW e M b L PR LIV IEGR SROD vl HERl L AL ERALILR | iR R U 3

LIPAR] - EXHIBIT “AY

ALL thai certain Jot or piecs of land situate on the south sifie of Orange Street in
D.A. Michsel’s Addition to West Berwick, Borough of Berwick, in the Coutty of Cohmmbia
and Staie of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit: _

BREGINNING at the northeast corner of Lot No. 247; theneE by Orange Strest South
seventy-one degress fifteen mitnrtes Bast forty-eight (48) feet six {6) inches 1o the northwest
comer of Lot No. 249; thence by the same lot line, South two degrees fifty minutes East one
hundred sixty-four (164) feet to Sampson Alley; thence by Sampson Alley, North seventy-
one depress fifteen minutes West forty-cight (48) feat six (6} inch;as to the southeast corner
of Lot No. 247 aforessid; thence by the same lot line Norh two degrees fifty minutes West
ome hundred stxty-four (164) feet to Orange Sweet the place of be&ginning.

i
CONTATNING seventy-three hundred eighty (7,380) square feet of land,

& B |
BEING designated as Lot No. 248 as Qﬁ%ﬂﬂtﬁﬁrﬁ{h Miscel]ankous Baok 7, atpage 467,
Columbia County Recorder's Office. 4%, G % !
) s %ﬁt }; k2 | .
IT1S FURTHER covm{%wgaﬁm AGREED by and{aarwem the parties hereto
and 21l their successdrs in title Ao building or buildings shall be erected nearer than
twenty-four, (24) fest to the center line of Orange Strest or Ayenue m DLAL Michael's
Addition.

&

BEING the 'same premises conveyed to Alaidz Lipan byiDeed of Angela L. Paul
Buckley, nk/a Angela L. Paul, unmarmied, dated - July 31 2008 and recorded
simultenecusly with this mortgage. i

BEING KNOWN AS: 1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: 04D-08-139

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Alaida Lipari BY DEED FROM Angela L. Paul

Buckley n/k/a Angela L. Paul, unmarried DATED 07/31/2008 RECORDED 08/13/2008 IN
DEED BOOK Instrument #200808291.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE
NIMANAGING A TTC%ENE ¥ i1 WOSO ngg‘gg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sherift of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association
V5.
Alaida Lipari

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-841

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with
the enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office

will file the proof of service.

Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE :
NT MANAGING ATTORNEY 111 WO&{} gg—g»g g: ROAD

. CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856. 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 8356. 669 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
Vs,
Alaida Lipari

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-841 A1 -~ E.D-1"1C

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please POST the property with the Handbill at 1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
g

L

Attorney Tor PlantiT

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ES¢
PA ID 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C..
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESOUIRE
NI MANAGING ATTORNET 111 WOSQ (ggg‘g‘gg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856 . 669 . 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESTGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association
vs.
Alaida Lipari

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-841 AR -ED-M1C

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s} with
the enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office

will file the proof of service.

(Thank you

y N e .‘j
C ina Jans
Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o

PNC Bank, National Association | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. , Columbia County
Alaida Lipari - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
i
Defendant(s) 5

NO, 2012-CV-841
ACIR~ED 2O
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

PNC Bank, National Association , Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney,
upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located
at:

1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Alaida Lipari

2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Alaida Lipari

2720 Surf Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11224

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC Bank, National Association
3232 Newmark Drive
Miamisburg, OH 45342



Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureaun of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
1220 Orange Street
Berwick, PA 18603

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penaltics of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: _ jsf30)501~ UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: C;{%:“____ [

Attorney for Plaintiff

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ESC
MJU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1 PA ID 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

v e Esoun: 111 WOODCREST k04D
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 8003-3620
856. 66Y. 5400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669. 5399
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
Vs,
Alaida Lipari

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2012-CV-841 (_;2 Ol - =D - V10

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please POST the property with the Handbill at 1220 Orange Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Capii

e —

Atloméy fbr-Plaintift'

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, E5¢
PA 1D 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C., ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 -

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association . | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff | CIVIL DIVISION
V. ' Columbia County
ALAIDA LIPARI; - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s} !

| NO.2012-CV-841 13- ED-1710

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof: and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: __ 7/ /5’0 /B'Ef | 5

Atfdi‘ne)-fvf-'o_r Plaintiff

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, ..
PA 1D 77788



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 208

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren,com

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, Natioral Association CIVIL D_TVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V. H
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ALAIDA LIPARI, :
Defendant(s)

|
'NO. 2012-CV-841 01 -~ D ~110

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED staies based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendani(s), ALATDA LIPARI, who/each of whom is over 18
years of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The
Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Securitv number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification 1o authorities.

Dated: November 6, 2012 e me o

Attorney for Plamtiff

ELIZABETH L WASSALL, E5
PA ID 7775

MJIU#: 12040274 CASE#: 12040274-1



Raosulrs as of @ Now-(i6-2012 01:33:03

Depantment of Defense Manpoy  Data Center

SCRAZS

& Starus Report
Porsugm 1o Setvicemembars Crvil Relief A

Last Name: LIPARI

First Name: ALAIDA

Middie Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-06-2012

On Aclive Duty On Active Dty Stales Date

Active Duty Stan Date t Active Duty End Date Statu= Sarvice Component

Pk : Ma . - ‘No NA

This response reflects the individuals' activa duby status baseo on the Active Duty Status Cate

Lett Active Duty YWithin 367 Days of Active Duty Stalrs Date

Active Duty Starl Date Agwve Duty End Data Staurs 1 Service Companen!

NE NA ‘Ho L i NA

This racponsa reflects where the individual kel active duly states within 367 days preceding ina Active [uty Status Date

Tha Memiear or His/Her Unll Was Notifled of 2 Futura Catl-Un to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Crder Notificalion Start Date Order Hotification End Date ’ Status Service Component

M& M, -l . NA

Tiis response refiects whemer the individual or histher unit has received sady nofification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Depantment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformead Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This statws includes infarmation on a Servicemember or his/ner unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

W

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04525

Ardingion, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is - 1anization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that mair’ the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the ..acial source of data on eligibility for mititary medical care .. _iher eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq. as amended) (SCRA} (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issuved hundreds of thousands of "does not passess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
memper, friend, or represenative asserts in any manner that the individual was on aclive duty for the active duty status daie, or is otnerwise eniitled to the
protectians of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's stawus by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil* URL: htip:www.defenselink.milffag/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521ic).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whether the individual ieft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

Maore information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1), Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were availablie. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC & 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppori, This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs). Manne Corns Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who ts an active duty commissioned officer of the U .8,
Fublic Heailth Service or the National Oceanic and Atmespheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under tne SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wauld not be
repcfted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Titie 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d}1).

Many fimes orders are amended to extend the period of active auty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking o rely on this website
certification shoukd check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive datas of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons wno have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have nat
actually begun active dity or actually reported far inductioh. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend bevond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that atl rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

VWARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S3N/date of bitth, and active duty status date provided by the reguester. Providing
ermeneous information will cause an emoneous certificate to be provided. *

Certificate |D: 7QEFVR54PE
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